FORM II TRIPURA HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION KUNJABAN, AGARTALA

Complaint No. 12 of 2024

Complainant: Smt. Jyoti Bhowmik

ORDER SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
08	12.08.24	Superintendent of Post Office, Agartala Postal Division	
		under a letter no. Est/Comp Apptt/Shri Pranjit Bhowmik	
		dated 12.08.2024 has informed the Commission that the	
		department of Post has preferred a writ petition before the	9
		Hon'ble High Court against the order of the Commission	
	a	and that further correspondence in this regard will be made	
		later on.	
		Since the postal department has informed that they	
		already approached the Hon'ble High Court of Tripura	,
		against recommendation of the Commission, we need not	
		list it again for further report. We may publish the	
(24)		recommendation of this Commission along with this	
ł		communication and close the matter here.	
~			
		Accordingly, the case is closed.	
	* **		
, x		Wishes a surge in	
		(JUSTICE S.C. DAS) CHAIRPERSON	
		(UDIT CHOUDHURI) (On leave) (B.K. RAY)	
		MEMBER MEMBER	

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS: INDIA

अगरतला डाक प्रभाग: आगरतला -७९९००१

AGARTALA POSTAL DIVISION: AGARTALA: 799001

eMail:- superintendentagartala@gmail.com

No. Est/ Comp Apptt/ Shri Pranjit Bhowmik

Dated at Agartala the 12.08.2024

To

The Secretary,

Tripura Human Rights Commission,

Agartala, Tripura

Subject: Regarding order of the Tripura Human Rights Commission dated 08th July, 2024 i.c.w. complaint no.12 of 2024.

Ref No: Your good office letter no. F.THRC/3075 dated 08.07.2024 on the above subject.

Respected Sir,

On the above subject, this is to intimate you that the Department of Posts has submitted an application (Writ Application) to the Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartala against the order passed by the Tripura Human Rights Commission dated 08.07.2024.

Further correspondence in this regard will be forwarded in due course of time through the proper channel of communication.

Yours faithfully

(Swapan Kumar Vas) Superintendent of Post Offices Agartala Postal Division Agartala-799001

Copy to:

1. The CPMG (Staff), O/o the CPMG, NE Circle for kind information.

2. The CPMG (Legal), O/o the CPMG, NE Circle for kind information.

3. The Postmaster General, NE-I Region, Agartala for kind information.

4. Shri. Bidyut Majumder, Deputy Solicitor General of India, High Court of Tripura, Agartala for kind information.

Superintendent of Post Offices Agartala Postal Division-799001